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3R _yer wdafor Ruie-2018
TSI gaRT 9&dd
g 3 FrRivomed

TEIfATeET BN SHHEH NPT (TE3R) 3N 3R 3 Res FAcgfesr ws e Aoz gr.fafAes
(3RUTdn) & fRdr &7 A HHAT: 3T dF F HEH 937 AdGAT FI&T0T fHAr g1 Tg FdeIor ¥ HRA
% 534 AhTHT &TET H fhar AT ATl 39 g H AT AT § 3 alel 2 o 73 &R
487 AT o #7eT foram| 3@ FARTOT & el AT JeeRdt H fAeAfaid & ggdlet e A (i)
HASTAI3T T JrIAhdT TR A & fafise #eg;, (i) 37 Heal W AR & Jeda H Hodicd,
3R (iii) FACTT T FHATIAT Fe dTel HReb| Tg HIETUT AhHN ATl 2019 F Tgl, HeFesW 2018
3R fedeR 2018 & &g 3MATST R T 2|

erwtmmmgv, 3 ROIE & AT & 15 FEH Agcaqol Heal W I T &
FAISTATHT GaRT fahT a0 FediseT &1 fazewor §1 A3 $r Ig TrAfASATT ITREd3i gan
91U 3T Hegl W WHR & el ¥ T il Feior # 3o geer & @i 80 q@ery &t #
3TeT dTel STITHT 40,000 3REIAT3T 1 enfAer fhar arm|

$H URUT & Hediche & ALT 3642, THR § AT T Hgca ol VRT3 1 e Jgak FHS
YTl 3T 3R T8 GHT fF 98 F AR & UeAa FT 3ehelsd HY| SHd 3Tclal, Tg THFI
AT # HEG-3MUIRA 37EeT 3R AHA R FHars & I Teh Agca ol A &l AT Al g
9gd o9 FHY Th &H I e A fIuRYRT A1 e Rt fr 39 w) @R @ 1 3w W
HERTF ¢ b & AdGTart $r grafAswanstt o o faar &t glen| I8 grfAsde iR 3mhes gqd
& TIY deo AU, SHIAT TAT-THT T 8 e & TI&TUT PT SIgITeT I ATk &

ITHETA IR

aretoT, el fofar, Sfd, ee¥ 3R 3 ogglh SRy 3eer & faffiest & & wiafaftca gARad <o &
T 3% &7 ¥ 3eAYOT T TihdT T FAHA & Al W YA Fleh 18 HIel hl Y F 3Tk
ST &7 X 391 & fAw, afafafer aeEr gar @ an) Joar & fosuet 3R 9 e @ ey @&
Sfaff®r Sl & foU g3 a1 &1 &A1 WM a7 ATl HI&TOT &y Fehell 95% &, AN, HEY Hed
FRToT T HISFAToNdT & 5% & MR &
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A&y fasehy

o I HF 2018 W YA Teld § o THIT &I F 3R Jer & Aderansit Hi diet Jruffehare -
B USTIR & 37T (42.82%), S FARLT SWHTA (34.56%) 3R AgeR iefel
SHAEAT/IFATIT (33.73%)|

o  HAJGIAA A 37 NI TAFAFRAT W TWHR & Y F 3ad & i gt fear s o1
g USHIR & 378 (5 & YA T 2.06), g TIELT @A (2.64) 3R Iga Hleled
IeRT/gfTAT (2.56)!

o AT T YA H, ATCTAT HT MY GrAfAhar3i & HIY HOT ST (44%), HIT &
T foSTell (44%) 3R 9 SR & 31aWR (39%) |

o ITHIUT ATSIAT3NT HT 34 WATASATIT W THR & Yol Hr 3iad & A @r a13m o1-
FHIY HOT 3T (5% JAW W 2.13), F F fav fAsrel (1.94) 3 Rk VIR &
3ETR (2.04)|

o 3HF AT AN AT fF TR o dIS/38eF (5 F JAE W 1.92) 3R F 3curet H
3T Hed agel (2.15) & A TR ved fanar g

o 3T WS FH A FAdGIART & U, Tad 18P TARFAT - dgaR USHIR & 31aTX (49%),
AT & thelel drel TgWoT H &Rl (43%) 3R ST 3R arg wqwor (40%)]

o AT FAAGTAT3T T 57 WMATABATIN W IR & Y& &l 3iad & HAT @ 131- dgcRk
USIR & HTER (2.10), ITAATT & ool dTel Fg¥oT & 37f&ehar (2.10) 3R STer 3R ag
ggyoT (1.92)!

o Ig IR Tiar &1 fawy & 6 @deror 7 @ 31 gElieey A & Heal W, WHR & Feed
A INFT F AT TR W 3@ AT
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1. #derasit i i i srafAwam 3k 3T W@ #F TWER F1 el - aEior ik aEd

Uttar Pradesh - Overall
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B 1: 3R GG - A3t H1 MY 3 JrafAehdt 3R TWhR & vedargar Sofr s

Uttar Pradesh - Rural & Urban Breakup of

Voters' Priorities and Government's Performance
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Govt's Performance Score on Voters' Priorities (Good=5, Avg=3, Bad=1)

IME 2: 3 9SG - IHOT 3R el AT Hr TATAFATT 3R WPR FT vt
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2. ar#AoT AaEransit Y UAFAT IR 3T 9T TWER H geoid

Uttar Pradesh Rural Issues

Agriculture loan availability 44%
44%

Electricity for agriculture
Better employment opportunities | — 39%
Agriculture subsidy for seeds/fertilisers _ 37%
Availability of Water for agriculture 36%
Better hospitals/Primary Health care centres 34%
Better law and order/Policing _ 33%
Higher Price realization for farm Products _ 30%
Better Public Transport [ 25%
Better roads | ¢
Sand and stone quarrying/mining _ 25%
Water, river, lake pollution _ 20%
Empowerment of women and security _ 17%
Electricity for domestic use _ 15%
Drinking Water 15%
Eradication of corruption _ 14%
School education _ 8%
0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45%
% Rural Responders

IH 3 : ATHIOT AT dr grRIfASRae

Uttar Pradesh Goverment Performance (Rural Issues)

Agriculture loan availability [ . -
Agriculture subsidy for seeds/fertilisers [ 92
Availability of Water for agriculture [ NNRNRE DIl 239
Better employment opportunities 2.04
Better hospitals/Primary Health care centres [ N AR 2 58
Better law and order/Policing | 208
Better Public Transport |, 2 3
Better roads 2.49
Drinkcing Water |, - 3
Electricity for agriculture [ .94
Electricity for domestic use | NN, - /-
Empowerment of women and security [ EET— 2. 79
Higher Price realization for farm Products [ NG i . : 5
Sand and stone quarrying/mining | 268
Water, river, lake pollution |, 2.8

0.00 0.50 1.00 1.50 2.00 2.50 3.00
Govt's Performance Score (Good=5, Avg=3, Bad=1)

IAH 4 3AT A H THUT Aderarsit Hr IrafAedRt W TWHR FT 9eT
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3. 3T WS H g AdgEnt i yafAwan it @R F1 gl

Uttar Pradesh Urban Issues

Better employment opportunities 49%

Traffic congestion | <375

Water and Air pollution | 20%

Noise Pollution | 30%
Better roads | 37
Better law and order/Policing 36%
Better hospitals/Primary Health care centres [ NRNREMMEEE 35%
Facility for cyclists and pedestrians on roads _ 33%

Better Public Transport | -

Drinking Water |, 6%

Electricity for domestic use 24%

Empowerment of women and security _ 17%

Better garbage clearance | 15%

Reservation for jobs and education 12%
Eradication of corruption _ 10%
Mining/Quarrying [N 10%
School education NN ©%
Training for jobs [T 9%
0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45% 50%
% Urban Responders

IAH 5 : 3 ST H AT AJGIAT3T ST orIfASware

Uttar Pradesh Goverment Performance (Urban Issues)

Better employment opportunities [ R RNNRNRNRNIENINIEGNEGEGEGE .10
Better garbage clearance [ 2n
Better hospitals/Primary Health care centres _ 2.74
Better law and order/Policing 2.75
Better Public Transport |,
Better roads [ 2.07
Drinking Wt |, .75
Electricity for domestic use 271
Empowerment of women and security | NN - o
Eradication of corruption [, 2.78
Facility for cyclists and pedestrians on roads | N R N -
Noise Pollution | 2.3
Reservation for jobs and education [ NN NG
Traffic congestion | 2.10
Water and Air pollution [INEEEEEEEEE 192

0.00 0.50 1.00 1.50 2.00 2.50 3.00
Govt’s Performance Score (Good=5, Avg=3, Bad=1)

IH 6 :3AT T2 F gy FATSTAr3 T AfASar3t W THR T Je2TeT
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HdAGTT ol cIdgi¥

o I H AAGH TAGR & FAYU A oA Tgof3il T faReINoT et &I HIRALT T 7S
- (i) AT & TFAER HI YA el Tl R, (i) IoATd & ITRIEH 3eHlart & IR H
T, 3R (jii) ORI AR T BT HAPT & R F HAAGTAT STTaTwehT|

o FGH & TUAER P YHIfAd &Rl dlel Rl I UgAlT el o [olU Toleaifolildd 9ea-
"3FAICAR I dlc ¢t & AT a9 FAT FROT §2" AR T g A, R 3FACar # AT
T €, I8 d¥ d THY [T Tdig ST HAgcd (@l 2"

o A H IRIAH 3FACIRT & dR H HAJCIAST H T A FAFA & AT, e geaT I- "=
PSS RIS AHST A TGY WA dlell TIG AT fQumaA@em & gar arige?” 3R "arer
TRIAF RIS T@A Tl IFHIGART T IIAT AT FAT &l 82"

o WY 3N U HI HANR & TR H FAAGKAT SEEehcll T 3HTeheled Aol & [T, el woa
& AT A "FAT AT S § [ The/Ue/3ugR 3G @1 AR 3EY g7, = 39 Wod
AT & SR el AeeeT &7 # FARSI/L/3UeR/ IR & fAA0T & 3ol & 3Haerd §?
IR Far 3T AT & F T 3EACart & 3TRIAE RS F IR F SRR Yed e ohd
gl

W YU H AAGH SFGER W Y@ Haellhel

o o FIIUT 2018 F AR, T VR AACIABN A Fgl & YeAd 7 FAg oA & faw
oA 3FHIGaR G Agcaqul SROT (Ageaqul: 43% 3R qgd Fgcaqul: 42%) ATl 3HH
di¢ Adee & iU qET SRUT 3FHIGaR & giéi(Fgeaqoh: 52% 3R agd FEAUT: 27%)
3R AT $ROT 3FAICAR T4 (Fgeaqol: 59% 3R Sgd FAgcaqul: 16%) Tl

o Tod & fhell AW 3FAlcar @l ale e & NS 15% A3 & v e, IS, 3TER
3 T FAROT Toh Ageaqul (10%) HR Sgd Fgeaqul (5%) FReh 21|

o M & 86% AdaH F FHgl F IA@ H oy 3FHIcarR & dic 3 B, TE 9T wA & v
3T 3T I T SAET AgedquT &1 $Hb dIG, 5% HIeId3i o el foh 3eteh T 3r9er ofey
AT Teall I I AR 5% AT o IRAR & AL T T & Fad 3w FAgea &
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o TI TEAT H 74% HJSIdT odd & fF dedl, 3UgR 31T &1 faaRoT 37aer &

o 30% FCIATAT o Fgl Toh 3oTch UTH UH 3GIEIVIT & STl HAJAGIAT3I I 3oTeh dlc & sGol IS
geilster fear amm|

o 98% HCASAIIN & Tk T foh IS Jeas{f arel 3elcar THe A7 faur=ast gera
e g =Rl

o AT 35% HSIAT Sieid ¥ & g 37iicart & 3MRIF RFrs T FAFRT Irod X Tohd &

o TS YIRS T Ade el & T H 36% HASTAIN T Ieqerd AT & 3efear
3eAT BT HH T B

o IS Gof arel IFACART T Yolel H 36% HAdAGIA3 & foIv S 3R anfdAs faam o
Y SR &

o IMRIIF IFAIGART & T AT H Tk 3R 931 FR& (35%) AT T gcamel erfeaeme &
3R Fifer AdeEr 3RS Repis & IR 7 67 AAd o
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Voter Behaviour |

What are the reasons you vote for a candidate?-The What are the reasons you vote for a candidate?-Candidate’s Party
Candidate
52%
£0% 59%
" £ 0%
o a
5 B
S 40% g 27%
2 g 22%
ﬁ 25% = 20%
8 20% 16%
0% Not Important Important Very Important
Not Important Important Very Important
What are the reasons you vote for a What are the reasons you vote for a What are the reasons you vote for a
candidate?-Candidate’s caste or religion candidate?-CM Ministerial Candidate candidate?-Distribution of cash liquor, gifts
etc.
61%
60% 43% 42% 90%  84%
Y Y 40% 0%
g 3 g 70%
g 40% B 3 60%
2 ) S
& ks & 20% 16% 2 s0%
£ 20% 8 g 90%
12% . % 30%
20%
10%
0% - 0% 10% - 5%
Not Important Very Not Important Very I
Important Important Important Important Not Import.. Important Very Impo..
I 7 HAdG AR &l JHTAd A dlel HRE
In deciding who to vote for in an election, whose opinion mattered the most?
100% 86%
2
c
7]
T
&
a 50%
n
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o
P
0% 1% 1% % 1% % %
I
Caste/Community Colleagues FamilyMembers  Friends/Neighbours ~ Husband/Wife  Local Political Leader ~ Voted onmyOwn
Leaders

I 8. JoAra F forE TRl & AdalT FET §, AT AT A A FFEd W ST Ageaqer §
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Voter Behaviour |l

Are you aware of instances of distribution of money/cash/gifts/liquor in

Do you know that distribution of Cash/money/gifts are illegal?
your constituency during the last election?

80% 74%

§ " 80% 70%
o  60% €
bl 3 60%
2 a0% g
8 26% g 0% 30%
£ 20% S 20%
0% 0%
No Yes
Do you know that you can get information on . .
crirzinal records o¥the can%idates‘? Do you think people should vote for candidates Should someone with a criminal case be in
’ with a criminal record/arrested in jail? Parliament or a State Assembly?
65%

] 97%

E 60% £ 100% 4 100% 8%

£ 2 3

§ 40% 35% § .E

4] o 50% o

S 2 “

0% 0% 3% - -
No Yes
No Yes No Yes

AE 9 :Foltd F IR 3N a7 A fAAT & Hesh & Adardr Sareehal

\oter Behaviour |l!

Why do you think people vote for candidate witha  Why do you think people vote for candidate witha  why do you think people vote for candidate with a
criminal record?-Candidate is of similar criminal record?-Candidate is powerful criminal record?-Candidate otherwise does good

caste/religion work
64%
. .
No Yes

o
S
xR
©
S
X

S
ES
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ES

% Respondents
% Respondents
n g D
xR

% Respondents
n B
o o
X X

65%
64% 60%
60%
36% 40% 35%
_ 1 BB
0%
Yes No Yes No

Why do you think people vote for candidate witha  Why do you think people vote for candidate witha ~ Why do you think people vote for candidate witha
criminal record?-Cases against himare not serious ~ criminal record?-Candidate has spent generously in ~ criminal record?-Voters don't know about the
%

elections criminal record
65%
60% 64% 65%
40% 35% 36% 40% 35%
0%
No No Yes No Yes
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I 10 AT H IS IFleart § Fefd Aderd3i & faar
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o TIGTUT H 69% HAAGIAT ATHIOT &1F1 I 3R 31% AT &1 T |
o 61% TV 3R 39% AT Y|
o 73% HHART, 7% TUS3I, 20% gt aof & |
3o gidarer faaor g f&U a1 % & W ST G &l
Respondents Details
Rural/Urban Gender Caste
el [ ale [ ¢ Gonoro! [, 7
Urban [ 31% Female I 39% 08¢ 1 7%
% 20% 40% 60%  80% 0% 20% 0% 60% ST 0%
C
% Respondents % Respondents . -20%
0% 20% 40% 60%  80%
% Respondents
Education Occupation Roof Type
No Education |GG 27 Agriculture | kuchha [N 12%
primary L 20% Housewife 10% Semi-Pucca I 440
High Schoo! | RN 2> Labour | 1% Pucce [ /5%
D
egree GGG 18% student [ 3% S Responderts
0% 10% 20% 30% Contractor _ 11%
e
% Respondents Government 8%
Infotech 11%
Private Service _ 8%
Self Employed [N 5%
Unemployed! [ (0%
0% 5% 10%
% Respondents

AFH 11 7T AT FIaTor
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IGATA

3.9, gaeror ROic 2018 37 2T &I 3R SART Xl & b 3R USA H AdeAr I grafFswdae
AN WWHR CarT 3uferd @ €1 399 T g f6 WAR o @l gy o & HJeal W
T 3R FAR e fhar §1 Aderanst & wafAednt 3R 3R 9T F WHR & e &
ygfar & faeawor 3 WaR 3R RuRe | Fo Agaye! Jad @3 g ¢l

o AT T, AATGH AR 3 famm i S faffiesr el # dderfae sifaat & defed
fAor QU FAST FeAoT A BAT R FAS & $© T & g8T 7 o 82

o FI WHR & Folc TF H AJCIIIN I TRITHASBAI & HJdR J:-AEse/aT s &
RIS &7

o HINUT uF H fhU T del H @ H H Tollifder Gall I H8 3HfUF Faeeg damar o
HhT &7

o AT & afad Tait & SR, dga] FTAELYT SEHTSH 3T WIS 3UTsY allel & foT Tohed
HAifaera seamat fir 3maISHar §2

g 2T ¢ T Tsieiar Il ST o §1G HAdardl 1 dig A g1 gl &, Faifaa sefigant @
wrAfASAT Tolelifaer Gall garT fAeiRa & S 81 a9 g 3mer & Sy & & Aderar gfafafeea
A & AT Th g TTAfare T IoAd HIT

Terehfas gfafafica &1 3 § Toreifa 3R a7 Algg gehl @ graffAswar & sa Aot Feivor
& NS greafdsar § FTd eAR & &F Wer e T gfafee amar axa &1 adeor F Awer T8
gRUTHE gANY TWHR 3R A3t 1 31est & NS Hr Jwars & gd= § g gl

11
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FTdmia

I FAETOT W IHTAF WATAFAT arel YA & gl & Tl olel & forw 3o Brar s ar s
RA & AdSIdT 39al ¢faie SfiaeT & gsfad el & foIv ¢@a &1 38 Ig off Smar = ff #der an
3T Hegl & TATUTT HT ol TIHRT T T & AT 6|

3egiel dallfoleh €afel dhellehl T 3T Feh TAGTOT fohar o7 3R aRomedT fasest ik Raet & dar
A & AT AIAT UIed 3eT fIAYUT Jeheiierl T 39T fhar ar| 38 Rdic d QU v Fsey
HRAT AQSIATAT ganrT & a5 Uiafhansii w 3meRd gl

g FAGTUT ARA & AGIAI3 HI Aqrad & AT AR FEUd TFRT gaRT HARAT AdGranr & & g
Jarat & Mg A TS F I3ETTT A & T v cgafeyd 3R dafas g g1 37 Tderor g@rr
frdY off TTHR IT Toeifas o IT a1 Rl 310 TaTaeT dhr TREAT AT TAITT el hl TITH
et o aram|

5@ Ruie # fAfgd ser & @éerdr AR favaw=iadr gARead el & T TSR garT g |era 9ar|
farar omar B

5H RUIE &1 30T 1 GE&d Fel arel fondl eafea 1 ‘3 geer #dafor RUE - 2018’ & &7 # 38

g TR ST I1fRU|

12
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To Get Information About Candidates/Parties/MPs/MLAs/ %mﬁn —

Corporators/PILs in courts

Give us missed call on: 08010445555
Toll Free Helpline No: 1800-110-440

Journalist Helpline no: 8010394248

Subscribe to ADR on What Send SMS: Myneta <pincode or constituency>
prosimri i to 56070 or 9212356070

Visit: www.myneta.info
Email: adr@adrindia.org

To contact ADR State Partners, visit:
https://adrindia.org/about-adr/state-coordinators

Social Media

(f) f] o @ o

/myneta.info  /adrindia.org~ @adrspeaks  /adrspeaks /adrspeaks

m https://in.linkedin.com/company/association-of-democratic-reforms-adr-

www.adrindia.org www.myneta.info
Provides detailed analytical ‘ Provides full information of criminal
reports of Lok Sabha, State cases, asset, liability and education
Assemblies, local body elections details declared by candidates in the
& financial reports of political self sworn affidavits

parties & ongoing PILs in courts

Android Apps

Myneta: The criminal, financial, educational & other background
information self declared by candidates in their affidavits during elections
is now available on your mobile phones.

Election Watch Reporter: This app provides a tool to the citizens to
capture violations of election related laws & the code of conduct.
Both the applications are available on Google Play Store.




